
(Looking West)

ELEVATION

5’-0" 6"

1’-0"

7’-0"5’-0"10’-6"5’-0"10’-6"5’-0"7’-0"

END VIEW
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1�" 1�"

1�" 1�"

2’-6"

1"

cl.

2"

cl.

2"

c
l.

2
"
 

v  (E)

7
’-

0
"

bars @ 12" cts.

See Section C-C

20-#9 v   (E) 

bars @ 12" cts.

#4 s   (E)

4-pairs of 

#4 s   (E)

8-pairs of 

@ 12" cts.

4-#6 p  (E)

4-#6 p   (E)

Ea. Face
3-#5 p   (E)

3-#6 p   (E)

PARTIAL ELEVATION - NORTH END

(Looking West)

w  (E)

|655.82

Elev.

15’-6" 15’-6" 12’-0"

9’-0" 3’-0"

6"

13’-0"

1�
"

42’-6"

Concrete Removal (hatched)

5-#5 p  (E)

 

 

 

690.37

Elev.  

690.50

Elev.

690.59

Elev.

690.59

Elev. 690.53

Elev.

690.29

Elev.

    690.42

Elev.

 

 

Bonded Stage Construction Joint
 

B

B

5-#6 p  (E)

5-#6 p  (E)

5-#9 p  (E)

5-#6 p  (E)
 

 
2-#6 u   (E) 

s  (E)

12"

for reinforcement

See Partial Elevation 

  

TOP PLAN

1’
-
3
"

1’
-
3
"

2
’-

6
"

6 beam spa. at 8’-3" =49’-6" 

55’-6"

3’-0"3’-0"3’-0"

2 step spa. at 8’-3" = 16’-6" 7’-1�"7’-1�" 8’-3" 9’-8�"

5-#6 Bar Splicers (E) top and bottom

Stage I ConstructionStage II Construction

2’-8"
See layout next sheet.

Anchor Bolts - typ.

N

1412 13118 9 10

~ Girder (typ.)41°-38’-45"

t  (E)

t  (E)

1�
"

10’-0"
2
’-

3
"

1’
-
0
"

~ Rdwy.

1’-2" typ.

typ. btw. piles
3-#5 w   (E) at 7"

typ. btw. piles
6-#7 t  (E) at |5"

1’-2" typ. ea. side
t  (E)
1-#5 

at |12" cts.

#5 s   (E) bars 

8 pairs of 

at |12" cts.

#5 s   (E) bars 

10 pairs of

|
12

’-
0
"

304

300

300

305

301

300

s   (E)

h   (E)

u   (E) t   (E)

w   (E)

300

300

301

301

305

301

304

3
0
0

3
0
0

3
0
1

303

302

300

300

See Section C-C

20-#9 n   (E)

302
303

304

3
0
0

306

Ea. Face
p   (E)
3-#5 
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-
#

6
 
u
 
 
 
(E
)

300

30614-#5 s   (E)

p   (E)302

303

at |7" cts.

20-#5 s   (E)

ea. side
w   (E)

1-#5 

at |7" cts.

20-#9 s   (E) bars 

300

300

300u   (E)

s   (E)

p   (E)300301p  (E)

30025 pairs of#5 s   (E) bars at |12" cts. 301 300 300

300

307

301

300

688.82

Elev.

1�
"

2’-0"12’-6"12’-6"3’-0"

300

305

1�
"

300

w  (E)301

12

2

12’-0"

3’-0"3’-0"3’-0"

|
3
3
’-

0
"

1’
-
6
�

"

 

Sta.  1038+54.26
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"

|684.82

Elev.
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|
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"

16
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#

6
 
u
 
 
 
(E
)

E
a
. 

F
a
c
e

16
-
#

5
 
h
 
 
 
(E
)

wall to remain
Existing retaining 

Elev. | 670.00

Existing Ground West Side

Elev. | 665.5

Existing Ground East Side

S62

STRUCTURE NOS. 038 - 0013 & 0014

PIER 4 - SOUTHB OUND

wall  removal

for  existing retaining

See sheet S35 of S71

101

1’
-
9
"

2
’-

3
"

7’-6"

22’-1"

~ Brg.

~ Pier &

D

D

Notes:

Concrete Removal.

and incorporated into the new construction.  Included in cost of 

into the areas of new construction shall be cleaned, straightened 

At areas of Concrete Removal, the existing reinforcement extending 

 

Space reinforcement in cap to miss anchor bolts.

Pour steps monolithically with cap.

bill of material and sections.

See next sheet for footing plan, details of reinforcement, 

length for | dimensions prior to ordering reinforcing steel. 

Contractor shall measure existing structure and determine exact

Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated. 

existing longitudinal reinforcement. Cost included in

approximately 4" from edge of existing member to avoid

Section 584 of the Standard Specifications. Holes shall be

Epoxy grout bars into 9" minimum drilled holes according to

3-#6 p  (E)

ty
p
.

4
"
 
c
l.

ty
p
.

4
"
 
c
l.

ty
p
.

4
"
 
c
l.

6’-9�"

into new construction

cleaned and incorporated

Existing reinforcement to be

44-#4 u  (E) bars at |12"301

a
t 
|
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"
 
E
a
. 

F
a
c
e
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-
#

5
 
h
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FOOTING PLAN

1’
-
3
"

1’
-
3
"

1’-3"
1’-3"

u  (E)h  (E)

s  (E)

BILL OF MATERIAL

Bar No. Size Length Shape

#5

SECTION C-C

A & B DIMENSIONS

2’-2’’

A

B

Bar A B

2’-6"

2’-6"

|
4
’-

0
"

and incorporated
to be cleaned 
Existing reinf. 

typ. 
2" cl.

2
’-

3
"

typ.

2" cl.

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

Existing reinf. 

ANCHOR BOLT LAYOUT

BARS s   (E)

BARS n   (E)
5
’-

1"

5
�
"

9’-0"1’-3"

11
�

"

BARS v   (E)

1’-3"

11
�

"

10’-8"

3’-8"#5

20 #9 10’-3"

10

5

7

7

5

6

6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

#5

#5

30’-2"

24’-8"

12’-8"

4’-0"

3’-5"

6’-7"

12’-8"

70

16

16

8

20

14

#5

#5

#4

#4

#5

#9

#5

3’-10"

4’-2"

8’-9"

7’-3"

8’-2"

15’-5"

#9 15’-3"

#6

#4

#7

9’-8"

9’-8"

20

12

#5

#5

11’-8"

3’-3"

2’-2"

2’-2"

2’-1"

1’-11"

1’-11"

3’-5"

2’-8"

3’-0"

15’-9"

4’-0"

Structure Excavation

Concrete Structures Cu. Yd. 

Pound 
Epoxy Coated

Reinforcement Bars, 

 

#6  3’-1"

#5  2’-7"

#4  2’-1"

Minimum bar laps:

Concrete Removal Cu. Yd. 

Cu. Yd. 
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piles to remain

Existing timber
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301
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"

PILE DATA

No. Test Piles: 1

No. Production Piles: 8 

Est. Length: 27’ 

Factored Resistance Available: 100 Kips 

Nominal Required Bearing:  200 Kips 

Type: Steel HP 12 x 53

HP 12x53 

Furnishing Steel Piles,

HP 12x53 

Test Pile, Steel 

32

32

20

18

14

24 10’-1"

19
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STRUCTURE NOS. 038 - 0013 & 0014

PIER 4 - SOUTHBOUND
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~ Girder

99

41.8

2.2

216

216

1

N

7910

102

END VIEW

3’-9"2’-6"3’-9"

c
l.

3
"
 

cl.

2"

cl.

2"

c
l.

2
"
 

s  (E)

t  (E)

10’-0"

1’
-
0
"

1’-2" typ.

typ. btw. piles
3-#5 w   (E) at 7"

304

300

300

305

301

300

s   (E)

h   (E)

u   (E) t   (E)

w   (E)

300

300

301

ea. side
w   (E)

1-#5 

12

2

1"

cl.

4"

cl.

4"

ty
p
.

4
"
 
c
l.

ty
p
.

4
"
 
c
l.

@
 
1’
-
6
"
 
c
ts
.

6
-
#

5
 

w
 
 
 
(E
) 

b
a
r
s

(T
o
p
 

&
 

B
o
t.
)

p   (E)

s   (E)

u   (E)

300

v
a
r
ie
s

on sides

u   (E) bars 

2" cl. typ. 

on sides

s   (E) bars 

4" cl. typ. 
300

301

300301

41°-38’-45"~ Rdwy.

Sta. 1036+68.50

c
l.

2
"

5 #9p   (E)307 24’-8"

Notes:

in Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated. 
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drilled holes according to Section 584 
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Stage construction line

INSTALLATION AND SETTING METHODS

NOTES

Bridge Deck Approach Slab

6’-0’’4’-0’’

Stage I construction Stage II construction

"B" :

"A" :

hatch block

Abutment

     (E) : Indicates epoxy coating.

cementing to steel forms.

Set bar splicer assembly by nailing to wood forms or

Set bar splicer assembly by means of a template bolt.

bar

Reinforcement

bar

Reinforcement

Bars

Reinforcement

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

cl.

1�’’

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bolt

Template

Stage construction line

’’A’’

’’B’’

Form

Form

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

bar (E)

Threaded splicer

STANDARD MECHANICAL SPLICER

Location

coupler (E)

Threaded

coupler (E)

Threaded

couplers (E)

Threaded

couplers (E)

Threaded

STANDARD BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY

coupler (E)

Threaded

Location

be spliced

Bar size to
Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4

3, 4

5

6

7

8

9

1’-5’’

1’-9’’

2’-1’’

2’-9’’

3’-8’’

4’-7’’

1’-11’’

2’-5’’

2’-11’’

3’-10’’

5’-1’’

6’-5’’

2’-1’’

2’-7’’

3’-1’’

4’-2’’

5’-5’’

6’-10’’

2’-4’’

2’-11’’

3’-6’’

4’-8’’

6’-2’’

7’-9’’

Positive stop

6’-0’’

#5 BAR ON STUB ABUTMENTS

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY FOR

INTEGRAL OR SEMI-INTEGRAL ABUTMENTS

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY FOR #5 BAR ON

coupler (E)

Mechanical

Reinforcement bar Reinforcement bar

* *

* Minimum lap length

*

Minimum Lap Lengths

size

Bar

required

No. assemblies

size

Bar

required

No. assemblies

Table 5

2’-3’’

2’-10’’

3’-4’’

4’-6’’

7’-5’’

5’-10’’

conjunction with black bars.

Epoxy not required on Bar Splicer Assembly components used in

 

Threaded splicer bar length = min. lap length + 1�’’ + thread length

 

Table 5:  Epoxy bar, Top bar lap, Class B

Table 4:  Epoxy bar, Top bar lap, 0.8 Class C

Table 3:  Epoxy bar, 0.8 Class C

Table 2:  Black bar, Top bar lap, 0.8 Class C

Table 1:  Black bar, 0.8 Class C

 

 

Deck

Diaphragm

#5

#5

#5

2252

8

12

3

lap length

Table for minimum

3

3

#7 24

Pier #6 52 3

3

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY AND DETAILS

S64

#6 16 3

#7 12 3

Abutments

No. required = 214

10" Min.

#4 3Approaches 104

103

#6 20 3

#5 3184

#5 3200Approach Footings

6 7

See Detail A

Min. � (coupler length) + �’’

**
threaded end to end

Coupler splice

Stage I constructionStage II construction

**

the splice bar.

that the entire coupler can be threaded onto

The stage II splice bar shall be threaded such

of the splice without turning of the hook bars.

The bar splicer assembly shall allow completion

DETAIL A

typ.

5
’’

BEAMS AT STAGE CONSTRUCTION JOINT

#5 a (E) and a (E) BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY FOR EDGE

No. required = 12 

with the cost of reinforcement bars

Cost of coupler and bar threading included

Stage I constructionStage II construction

2’-6’’5’-6’’7"

for reinforcement bars.  See Section 508 of the Standard Specifications.

  Bar splicer assemblies shall be epoxy coated according to the requirements

  All reinforcement shall be lapped and tied to the splicer bars.

yield strength.

  Splicer bars shall be deformed with threaded ends and have a minimum 60 ksi

1’
-
8
"

slab

Approach

No. required = 0
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PILE DETAILS
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Designation

HP 14x117

x102

x89

x73

HP 12x84

x74

x63

x53

HP 10x57

x42

HP 8x36

A A

SECTION A-AELEVATION

See Detail B

ELEVATION

DETAIL "B"

DETAIL A

See Detail A

f

14�’’

14’’

13�’’

13�’’

12�’’

12�’’

12’’

11�’’

10’’

9�’’

8’’

14�’’

14�’’

14�’’

14�’’

12�’’

12�’’

12�’’

12’’

10�’’

10�’’

8�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

�’’

d

Depth

b

width

Flange

f

END VIEW

ELEVATION

A

diameter

Encasement

30’’

30’’

30’’

30’’

24’’

24’’

24’’

24’’

24’’

24’’

18’’

t

thickness

Flange

Web and

STEEL PILE TABLE

H-PILE SHOE ATTACHMENT

splicer only
Typ. on

**

***

*

**

***

t

DETAIL D

ELEVATION

See Detail D

*CJP, typ.

See Detail C

DETAIL C

ISOMETRIC VIEW

�

WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE

COMPLETE PENETRATION WELD SPLICE

Designation

HP 14x117

x102

x73

x89

HP 12x84

x74

x63

x53

HP 10x57

x42

HP 8x36

F F Ft w

field weld
Typ. shop or

�

�

t

Ww
Typ.***

t

Fw

Typ.***

W W Wt w

12�’’ 1’’ �’’ 7�’’ �’’ �’’

12�’’ �’’ �’’ 7�’’ �’’ �’’

12�’’ �’’ �’’ 7�’’ �’’ �’’

12�’’ �’’ �’’ 7�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 6�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 6�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 6�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 6�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 5�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 5�’’ �’’ �’’

�’’ �’’ 4�’’ �’’ �’’

10’’

10’’

10’’

10’’

8’’

8’’

7’’

typ.
1’’ Max.

ty
p
.

1’
’ 

M
a
x
.

CJP(s) * selected.

web based upon

Gap at flange and

Interrupt welds �’’ from end of each pile.

Preparation per Fig. 5.2 in AWS D1.1, Structure Welding Code - Steel.

Use joint conforming to Figure 3.4 in AWS D1.1, Structure Welding Code - Steel.

AASHTO M270 Grade 50.

  The steel H-piles shall be according to

Note:

PILE ENCASEMENT

WELDED PLATE FIELD SPLICE

H-Pile

abutment or pier
Bottom of

H-pile

required to fit into wall.
58#/100 sq. ft.  Bend as
W4.0 x W4.0 weighing
Welded wire fabric 6 x 6-

splicer
Commercial

H-pile

H-pile

splicer

Commercial

plate

Backup

H-pile

t

t

t

H-Pile

Pile shoe

H-Pile

Pile shoe

H-Pile

thickness F

Splice plate

plate
Backup
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(38-2)HVBR, HVBR-1 146
I-57 OVER OLD ROUTE 45 AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD

PROPOSED CROSS SECTIONS

NORTHBOUND SOUTHBOUND

S2F 0.00
S2C 0.00
S1F 0.00
S1C 0.00

S2F = STAGE 2 FILL
S2C = STAGE 2 CUT
S1F = STAGE 1 FILL
S1C = STAGE 1 CUT 
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